Flowplant P Pump Manual Issue 6

]
\; e e

N

69

MAINTENANCE ONLY . 6® ()0 @) (C) HARBEN SYSTEMS LTD 1979

Fig 4.3 ‘P’ Type and High Lift Pump — Pump Assembly Drawing No.2A/2

56



Flowplant P Pump Manual Issue 6

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | DWG NUMBER
A GUIDE INLET VALVE 012030 012-030/2.5
B '0' RING BS018/70 011038 e
C BALL 1/2" DIAS/S 013037 013-037/3.2
D SPACER INLET VALVE 012031 012-031/3.8
E '0' RING BS026/90 013001 i
F GUIDE DELIVERY VALVE 011062 011-062/2.13
G SEAT DELIVERY VALVE 011065 011-026/4.8
H '0' RING BS022/90 033045 e
| SPACER 011168 011-168/2.5
J GUIDE 011167 011-167/2.5
K STOP 011170 011-170/2.4
L SEAT 011169 011-169/2.4
M SPRING 037006 e
N 'O' RING BS018 015033 privd g
o VALVE 100459 100-459/3.4
P SEAT 012035 012-035/3.6
R O RING BS119/70 015079 e

41 & 44 ARE AVAILABLE IN BRASS OR ST/STEEL

ALTERNATIVE INLET VALVE ASSY

FOR MANIFOLD
ASSY REFER TO
FIG4.7

Fig 4.4 ‘P’ Type and High Lift Pump — Barrel Assembly

57



Flowplant P Pump Manual Issue 6

fuons)
y, ’/ ——
Z;./"- 227

@7)
@)

\@
S~

@)
/®

gzzzzZA

Fig 4.5 ‘P’ Type and High Lift Pump — Pump Cross-Section

58



Flowplant P Pump Manual Issue 6

mem] pert wo [ owe no 3 bS8 DESCRIPTION en] pa o [ owe wo [3 L3 LS8 DESCRIPTION new] peat wo [ ows no [ k8 1S DESCRIPTION

1 | or1-1e1 [ oni-178 | 1 CRANKCASE ABSEMBLY 30 |ara-tss [nowe 1] 1] 1] oL sea 58 | 012-026 [ o11-14a [ 1 [ 1] 1] 1] seLector supporr
11102 [ or1-176| [ CRANKCASE. ASSEMBLY 31 [ or5-00s [nowe |1 [ 1] 1] 1 [eesrmc Locanon 59 | 011-123 | B11-137 | 1 MANIFOLD 80DV ST/ST
011-103 | 011-178 1] | crankease assemsLy 5 | ¢13-008 | nowe |1 ]9 1] 1| BEsRme FLoaTng ot1-124 | ot1-127 | | 1 MANIFOLD BODY ST/5T
D11-104 | D11-178 1 | CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY 33 | 023093 | NONE 11[1]1 | COUPLING (REF DNLY) 011-125 | D11=-127 1 MANIFOLD BODY ST/ST

2 | 011-080 | NONE 10 1] 11| 0ORING 0.103" SECTION 70 SHORE 34 | 012-009 | 012009 | 2 | 2 | 2 | 2 | BEARING RETAINER 011-126 [ D11-127 1 | MANIFOLD BOOY ‘.ﬂ/ST

3 [ o13-027 [ ot13-027 [ 1 1 [ 1] 1| FLLew pLug 35 | 412-005 | 012-005 | 1 | 1] 1| 1| ECCENTRIC B0 | 061-067 | D&1=067 | 1| 1| 1] 1| SEATNG WASHER

4 | 013041 | 013-041 T | EXPANSION CHAMBER 35 | 612-007 | NOWE | 1] 1] 1| 1| MAN BEARING 61| 011-219 |[NONE | 1] 1] 1] 1] ADAPTOR FOR GAUGE

5 | 033-015 | NONE | 1] 1] 1] 1| BONDED SEAL 17BSP 37 | @12-004 | 012-004 | 1 | 1] 1| 1 | RETANING RING 52 | 032-168 | Da2—167 | 1| 1] 1| 1| SEAL 3/87BSP NYLON

6 [o13—130 | none [ 1] 1] 1] 1] wasner 178sP SELON 3 | 011071 | 011-015 | 3 | 4 | 6 | & | CONMECTING ROD #18/020 PISTONS, 53 | 012-096 | NONE | 1| 1| 1] 1] PRESSURE GausE 0-8000 PSI

7 | 013-084 | NONE | 4] 4| 4] 4 | SCREW CAP SOCHD ME x 16 11-015 | 011-016 | 3 | 4 | 6 | & | CONNECTING ROD #22 PISTON 013-290 |NONE | 1| 1] 1] 1| PRESSURE GAUGE 0-1000% PSI

8 |013-080 | NONE  |18]18]15] 16| wasHER sPRIG Ma 3 |at1-014 | o11-014| 3 [ 4] & | 5 | cuoeean P 54 | 013-043 | 013-043 [ 1 | 1] 1| 1] HoLDER FoR PrESSURE Disc

o [o13-co8 | none  [2]22]2] 0 esize/70 0 |@13—co2 [nowe | 6 [ & [12|1e] creup 1400 x 12 65 o11-mg [ 1] 1] 1] 1] PrEssure pisc (ro sum)

10 | 012-059 | 012059 | 2| 2| 2 | 2 | cover pLaTE 41 | at1—216 | 011-217 | 3 | 4| 6 | & | veLVE NUT BRASS ONE PIECE B5 | 023-335 | 023-335 | 1| 1| 1] 1| AAPTOR PRESSURE DISC

11 [ or2-078 [on=172 [ 1] 1 OIL CODLER STRAGHT 011217 | 011-217 | 3 [ 4 | 6 | 8 | valve nuT ST/ST ONE PIECE 57 | 013400 | Mone |1 [ 1] 1] 1] oran Pl 3/8%sP
012-200 | 012-200 1] oL cooter AmneD 42 |a33-m3|noe |3 )]s | 8] seaL sonoep a/aese 68 |013-028 [mone |1 [ 1] 1] 1] seal oram pLuG 3/2%BsP

12 | 011-220 | 028018 ] 1 INLET MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY 43 | 611060 | 011-080 | 5 | 4 | € | & |valve DELWERY assEwELY 89 | 013430 | NONE |6 | & |86 | soREw SET SocHD. M2 x 25
Q11-221 | 026-G18 1 INLET MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY 44 [a11-116 | 011118 | 3 | 4 | 6 | B | VALYE NUT BRASS 70 | 012137 | (M12-137 |2 | 2| 4| B | TCP HOSE
011-222 | 026-018 1 INLET MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY G117 | 011=116 | 3 | 4 | 6 | B | VALVE NUT ST/ST 71 (012-138 | D12-137 | 1| 2| 2| 2 | TOP HOSE AR BLEED
011-223 | 011-225 1 [ MLET wanaFoLD assEmBLY 45 | a11-166 [ 011-186 | 3 [ 4 [ 6 | 8 | vave miET HGH LFT 72 [o11-166 [o11-185 | 1 [ 2] 2| 2 ] LeeD screw weter

13 NONE | 1| 1] 7] 1] BELL HOUSHG (REF ONLY) 45 | 611048 | 011-048 | 3 | 4| 6| B | VALVE INLET 73 | 033-012 | NONE | 3| 4| 6|5 | BONDED SEAL 1/4'BSP

14 | 013-083 | NONE 7|6 |6 |6 | SCREW SET HE{LHD. M10 x 45 47 | 012011 | 012=011| 3 [ 4 | 6 | B [ LOCKNUT 1 W/Z-ESF’ BRASS 74 | 013144 | D13-144 |3 |4 |6 | 8

15 | 013-028 | NONE | 6|6 |6 | 6 | WASHER PLAN M1a 48 | @12-014 | 012-014 | 3 | 4| 6 | & | BLEED RING 75 |013-232 [ NoNE |6 [ 6] 6 | 6 | SoREW HAMMER oRVE

16 | 013-030 | NONE | 6|6 HUT NYLOG W10 49 | @13-145 | 013-145 | 3 | 4| 6 | o | ADAPTOR 3/8%BSP x 1/4°BSP 76 | 043110 | o43-110 [ 1 [ 1] 1| 1] taBEL PUMP DENTIFICATION

17 | 013-035 [ NONE | 6|6 |6 | 6 | NUT NYLoC Me 50 | 013-011 | NOWE | 6| 8 [12]16] ‘RING B5135/60 77 | 0z3-360 [NONE | 1] 1] 1] 1] A0PTOR 17BSP x 1/2°B5P

18 | 013-067 | NoNE | 11] 1] 11]11] screw seT soc. me « 10 51 [ at2-032 | 012-032 | 5 | 4 | 6 | & | DPHRAGH 78 |oz3-o13 [wone |1 [ 1] 1] 1] ca BLankmg 1/2%se

19 | 013-033 [ vone |33 ]3| 3] screw seT HeXHD. ME x 45 52 | 012-033 | 012033 | 3 | 4 | 6| & | MenoReL 80 | 011-226 | o11-226 | |1 DELIWERY MANIFOLD

20 | 013-452 | NONE | 3| 3| 3| 3| GOREW SET HEXHD. M8 x 55 53 | a11-163 | 011-088 | 3 | 4| 5 | & | BARREL EN1A SLABEED 1] 011-227 | 011-226 1 [ DELWERY MaNIFOLD

21 | 100-345 | 100-345 [ 3] 4 [ 6 | & | BLeen screw 011-229 | 011088 | 3| 4 | 6| B | BARREL ENS7 SLABBED 82 | 081-077 | 061-077 | 1 [ 1] 1] 1| urmnG BvE

22 [ o13-040 [ wone [ 2] 22 ]z2] oRme o.o70" secTion 4 | 012-001 [ 012-001 | 3] 4 | 6] 8 | marre 83 | 021-204 | 021-2041] 1 SELECTOR ASSEMBLY (ST/ST)

23 | o12-041 | o12-041 [ 2| 2| 2| 2| counTer BALANCE 55 | 011-011| 011-011[ 3 | 4 [ & | 8 | SEAL INNER CYLINDER 0z1-205 0212041 |1 SELECTOR ASSEMBLY (ST/ST)

24 | 012-086 | 012-086 [ 1 [ 1| 1| 1| OlL SEAL CARRIER 56 | G12-080 | 012-0%0 | 3 (4 | 6 | B | PISTON @18 021-206 |021-2041 1 SELECTOR ASSEMBLY (ST/ST)

25 | a11-009 | o11-coa [ 1 [ 1] 1] 1] skt 012-601 | 012-081 [ 3] 4 | 6 [ 8 [ PisTON e20 021-113 | 021-2041 1| SELECTOR ASSEMBLY (ST/ST)

26 | 11053 [ OM1-GAT [ 1| 11| 1| KEf 8 x 7 x 43 ¢12-092 | 012-082 | 3 | 4 | 6 | & | PISTON 922 021-095 |021-2041| 1 SELECTOR ASSEMBLY (BRASS)

27 | 011-098 |O11-033 | 1 [ 1| 1|1 |KEY 8 x 7 x 60 57 | Q11067 | 011-069 | 3 [ 4 | 6 | B | CYLINDER #18 021-096 |021-2041 1 SELECTOR ASSEMBLY (BRASS)

28 | 013003 | 013-003 | 1 | 1] 1] 1| WASHER 11-068 | 011-068 | 3| 4 | 6 | 6 | CYUNDER 420 021-087 | 021-2041 1| [ SELECTOR ASSEMBLY (BRASS)

28 | 013-004 | 013004 | 1| 1] 1] 1] T nvioc wzo x 15 011-068 | 011-089 | 3| 4 | 6 | & | CYUNDER 022 021-088 | 021-2041 1| SELECTOR ASSEMBLY (BRASS)

Fig 4.6 ‘P’ Type and High Lift Pump-Pump Parts List

59




CLLUN -

PART NO 3 4 & 8 DESCRIPTION
oYL oyL CYL oYL
011-215 1 1 i 1 Connector Tee Tube -
Cooler
011-203 3 4 6 e Retaining Ring
011-204 3 4 6 e Tee Moulding
014-033 2 2 2 2 Spring Clip
014-0S1 6 8 12 16 Hose Clamp Double Bonded
011-209 1 - - - Tee Tube 3 Cyl
011-213 T- 1 - - Tee Tube 4 Cyl
011-214 - - 1 - Tee Tube 6 Cyl
011-207 - - - 1 Tee Tube 8 Cyl
011-212 2 - - - Tube 3 Cyl
011-210 - 3 - - Tube 4 Cyl
011-211 - - s - Tube 6 Cyl
011-208 - - - 7 Tube & Cyl
011-216 3 4 6 8 Valve Nut Brass
011-217 3 B 6 8 Valve Nut ST/ST
4 6 )5
CA. PUMP
COOLER TUBE
SARREL
1
CRANKCASE
) € ®

Fig 4.7 ‘P’ Type and High Lift Pump- Inlet Manifold Assembly

SCYL. ASS. PART NO. 011-222

Flowplant P Pump Manual Issue 6

4-CYL ASS, PART NO, 013220




GhESvouousum » » w mpmee E

13434
oeNOn»

8 hBeBBes

022-001

L ™ L " S S S T I O T P TSy

L e e e I e e e o o A e T T T

-

L e e e e o S e S

-

e g e N |

Fig 4.8 Manifold Selector Assembly

Flowplant P Pump Manual Issue 6

61



B

CONOVIWN-

Flowplant P Pump Manual Issue 6

5

PART NO GTY  DESCRIPTION BEMARKS
033-027 1 Body
022-017 1 Shaft
021-003 3 Nut Gland f
023-001 ! Back Up Ring S 16 13
013-021 ‘1 ‘0" Ring
012-095 1 Seal
021-001 1
022-016 1 Plug
022-008 2 Fitting
021-016 2 t
. 022-009 2
033-012 1 Seal Bonded 1/4" BSP
1
022-007 1
023-004 1 Nut Nyloc M6
023-003 1 Washer M6
013-140 1 Plug Blanking 1/4" BSP
013-039 a Connector 1/2" Inline N
BSP X 1/2" BSP Selector =
032-088 2 Fitting JIC STD Hoverclean Z3
Selector
033-010 1 Seal %
172 BSP

Fig 4.9(a) Inline selector Assembly

62



A7

A1 N
TVLIUU
®

Fig 4.9(b) Inline Selector Assembly

=
__/
J
N
@9

®

®

@
o

63



